
47. Hegau-Bodensee Bezirks-Crosslaufserie 2025 / 2026
Zwischenstand Serie nach 4 Läufen (2 Wertungen) 1.02.2026

Platz Name Jg. Altersklasse Verein Punkte Teilergeb.

Bambini

w. Bambini
1. Burkhardt, Eda 2019 w. Bambini TuS Gottmadingen 2 1 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Christ, Lea-Sophie 2019 w. Bambini TV Engen 3 2 / 2 / 2 / 1 / ---
3. Haltmaier, Kaja 2019 w. Bambini LG Radolfzell 6 3 / 4 / 3 / 3 / ---
4. Muser, Paula 2019 w. Bambini TSV Bodman 9 --- / 7 / --- / 2 / ---
4. Hennemann, Frida 2020 w. Bambini LG Radolfzell 9 4 / 6 / 5 / --- / ---
6. Hiller, Lani 2019 w. Bambini TuS Gottmadingen 12 --- / 8 / 4 / --- / ---
7. Hoyer, Frida 2020 w. Bambini TSV Bodman 13 7 / --- / 6 / --- / ---
8. Leitner, Ellen 2019 w. Bambini TuS Gottmadingen 15 5 / 10 / --- / --- / ---

m. Bambini
1. Henke, Lio 2019 m. Bambini Kraus Maschinenbau 2 1 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Bressem, Elias 2019 m. Bambini TV Engen 3 2 / 2 / 3 / 1 / ---
3. Otto, Till 2019 m. Bambini TV Engen 7 4 / 3 / 4 / 6 / ---
4. Schubert, Julius 2020 m. Bambini TV Rielasingen 9 7 / 6 / --- / 3 / ---
5. Bonitz, Louis 2019 m. Bambini TV Konstanz 11 9 / --- / --- / 2 / ---
5. Dold, Phil 2020 m. Bambini TSV Bodman 11 8 / --- / 6 / 5 / ---
5. Albertus, Loui 2019 m. Bambini SV Reichenau 11 12 / --- / 7 / 4 / ---
5. Martin, Theo 2019 m. Bambini TG Stockach 11 6 / 5 / --- / --- / ---
9. Bühring, Mex 2020 m. Bambini LG Radolfzell 13 --- / 8 / 5 / --- / ---
10. Nägele, Samuel 2019 m. Bambini TuS Gottmadingen 15 11 / 7 / 8 / --- / ---
11. Grundmüller, Felix 2019 m. Bambini StTV Singen 18 --- / 9 / 9 / --- / ---
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Schüler*innen U10, U12

w. Kinder U10
1. Ruß, Yara 2017 w. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 2 2 / 2 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Straub, Isabell 2017 w. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 3 3 / 1 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Ruß, Luisa 2017 w. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 4 1 / 3 / 4 / 8 / ---
4. Nägele, Lou 2017 w. Kinder U10  LC Schaffhausen / 6 --- / 4 / 3 / 3 / ---
5. Cerkezovic, Mila 2017 w. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 8 4 / 7 / 6 / 4 / ---
6. Wissmann, Marie 2017 w. Kinder U10 TuS Meersburg 10 5 / --- / 5 / 5 / ---
7. Stahl, Mila 2017 w. Kinder U10 TG Stockach 13 --- / --- / 7 / 6 / ---
7. König, Nele 2017 w. Kinder U10 TuS Meersburg 13 --- / 6 / 8 / 7 / ---
9. Weber, Lena 2017 w. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 14 6 / 8 / 9 / 10 / ---
10. Buchty, Jana 2018 w. Kinder U10 TG Stockach 17 7 / 10 / 11 / --- / ---
11. Schmid, Leni 2017 w. Kinder U10 TSV Bodman 22 --- / 11 / 12 / 11 / ---
12. Mauch, Lea 2017 w. Kinder U10 LT Unterkirnach 24 9 / 18 / 15 / 21 / ---
12. Mock, Louisa 2017 w. Kinder U10 TV 05 Fridingen 24 --- / --- / 10 / 14 / ---
14. Bühring, Milla 2018 w. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 25 --- / 12 / 13 / --- / ---
15. Schubert, Luise 2017 w. Kinder U10 TV Rielasingen 28 14 / 14 / --- / 15 / ---
16. Moser, Mia 2018 w. Kinder U10 TV 05 Fridingen 29 10 / 19 / --- / --- / ---
17. Dehner, Marie 2018 w. Kinder U10 TG Stockach 32 17 / 15 / 17 / 17 / ---
18. Uhrenbacher, Flora 2018 w. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 35 15 / 20 / --- / --- / ---
18. De Martin, Lou 2018 w. Kinder U10 TuS Gottmadingen 35 --- / --- / 16 / 19 / ---
20. Schwab, Annika 2018 w. Kinder U10 TuS Gottmadingen 36 16 / --- / --- / 20 / ---

w. Kinder U12
1. Vogler, Sina 2015 w. Kinder U12 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 2 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Zipfel, Linda 2015 w. Kinder U12 TuS Iznang 4 2 / --- / 2 / 11 / ---
2. Garibovic, Adna 2015 w. Kinder U12 TG Stockach 4 3 / 1 / --- / 3 / ---
2. Fritschi, Lia 2015 w. Kinder U12 LV Donaueschingen 4 4 / 2 / 4 / 2 / ---
5. Christ, Louise 2015 w. Kinder U12 TV Engen 8 --- / --- / 3 / 5 / ---
5. Foos, Sofie 2016 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 8 8 / 3 / 5 / 6 / ---
7. Zimmermann, Jule 2016 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 11 5 / 8 / 6 / --- / ---
8. Stahl, Alea 2015 w. Kinder U12 TG Stockach 12 --- / 4 / 8 / 10 / ---
8. Merz, Pia 2016 w. Kinder U12 PTSV Konstanz 12 --- / 5 / 7 / 7 / ---
10. Foos, Mara 2016 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 15 --- / 6 / 9 / 9 / ---
11. Dehner, Elisa 2015 w. Kinder U12 TG Stockach 17 14 / 9 / 12 / 8 / ---
12. Henke, Frida 2016 w. Kinder U12 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 19 6 / --- / 13 / --- / ---
13. Christ, Lara 2016 w. Kinder U12 TV Engen 22 12 / 10 / --- / --- / ---
13. Krebs, Nora 2016 w. Kinder U12 TG Stockach 22 11 / 11 / --- / --- / ---
15. Hörtner, Emma 2015 w. Kinder U12 TuS Meersburg 25 9 / --- / 16 / --- / ---
16. Esat, Derin 2015 w. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 27 23 / 15 / 15 / 12 / ---
16. Balduani, Luana 2016 w. Kinder U12 TV Engen 27 13 / --- / 14 / 14 / ---
18. Hörtner, Anne 2015 w. Kinder U12 TuS Meersburg 29 --- / 12 / 17 / --- / ---
19. Schmid, Lia 2015 w. Kinder U12 SV Nellenburg 32 25 / 13 / 19 / --- / ---
20. Hosti, Selina 2016 w. Kinder U12 33 18 / 24 / 24 / 15 / ---
20. Kluge, Marie 2016 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 33 15 / 18 / --- / --- / ---

22. Nestel, Romie 2016 w. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 34 --- / 16 / 18 / --- / ---
22. Bühring, Emma 2016 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 34 20 / 14 / 20 / --- / ---
24. Petrou, Ariadni 2015 w. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 35 22 / 25 / --- / 13 / ---
25. Schulze, Lia 2016 w. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 38 --- / 17 / 21 / --- / ---
26. Maurer, Lara 2015 w. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 39 --- / 22 / 22 / 17 / ---
27. Wintermantel, Sophia 2016 w. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 44 21 / 23 / --- / --- / ---
28. Renner, Selina 2015 w. Kinder U12 47 29 / 28 / --- / 19 / ---
29. Ruks, Janina 2016 w. Kinder U12 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 49 --- / 26 / 23 / --- / ---
30. Buder, Luisa 2015 w. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 52 27 / --- / 25 / --- / ---
31. Engel, Anna 2015 w. Kinder U12 TG Stockach 60 30 / 30 / --- / --- / ---
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m. Kinder U10
1. Krebs, Nevio 2018 m. Kinder U10 TG Stockach 2 1 / 1 / --- / 1 / ---
2. Salzmann, Mattis 2017 m. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 4 2 / --- / --- / 2 / ---
2. Starck, Anton 2017 m. Kinder U10 VC Singen 4 4 / 4 / 1 / 3 / ---
4. Moser, Paul 2017 m. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 6 5 / 2 / --- / 4 / ---
4. Weprich, Franz 2017 m. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 6 3 / 3 / --- / 5 / ---
6. Saraev, Danil 2017 m. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 8 9 / 6 / 2 / 7 / ---
7. Markgraf, Thorben 2017 m. Kinder U10 TuS Meersburg 10 8 / --- / 4 / 6 / ---
8. Pfau, Johannes 2017 m. Kinder U10 TV Allmansdorf 11 16 / --- / 3 / 8 / ---
9. Obermaier, Johannes 2017 m. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 12 --- / 7 / 5 / 12 / ---
10. Petrou, Iason Ilias 2017 m. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 14 11 / 5 / 10 / 9 / ---
11. Kammer, Arian 2017 m. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 16 6 / 17 / 11 / 10 / ---
12. Vondeberg, Yann 2017 m. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 18 14 / 11 / 7 / 11 / ---
13. Metzler, Georg 2017 m. Kinder U10 StTV Singen 21 12 / 9 / --- / --- / ---
13. Warken, Fabian 2017 m. Kinder U10 FC 21 --- / 12 / 9 / --- / ---
15. Flack, Aaron 2017 m. Kinder U10 22 --- / 16 / 6 / --- / ---
16. Margraf, Johannes 2018 m. Kinder U10 LG Radolfzell 23 10 / 15 / 13 / --- / ---
17. Tetzner, Finn 2017 m. Kinder U10 TSV Bodman 26 13 / --- / --- / 13 / ---
18. Daferner, Jonah 2017 m. Kinder U10 TG Stockach 28 15 / 13 / --- / --- / ---
19. Gezzar, Jonah 2018 m. Kinder U10 TV Konstanz 29 19 / --- / 14 / 15 / ---
19. Loguercio, Loris 2017 m. Kinder U10 TuS Gottmadingen 29 21 / 8 / --- / --- / ---
21. Buder, Emil 2017 m. Kinder U10 TSV Bodman 31 17 / 14 / --- / --- / ---
22. Engel, Tim 2017 m. Kinder U10 TG Stockach 36 18 / 18 / --- / --- / ---

m. Kinder U12
1. Meyer, Jonas 2015 m. Kinder U12 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Bressem, Niklas 2015 m. Kinder U12 TV Engen 4 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Straub, Alexander 2015 m. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 6 3 / 7 / 3 / 3 / ---
4. Müller, Henry 2016 m. Kinder U12 ASC Konstanz 8 4 / --- / 5 / 4 / ---
4. Schwarz, Noah 2015 m. Kinder U12 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 8 5 / 3 / --- / --- / ---
6. Wick, Janne 2015 m. Kinder U12 StTV Singen 10 --- / 6 / 4 / --- / ---
6. Beck, Frederick 2015 m. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 10 6 / 4 / --- / --- / ---
8. Fleckenstein, Jonathan 2015 m. Kinder U12 TV 05 Fridingen 12 --- / --- / 7 / 5 / ---
8. Martin, Paul 2015 m. Kinder U12 TG Stockach 12 7 / 5 / --- / --- / ---
10. Bonitz, Til 2015 m. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 15 9 / --- / --- / 6 / ---
11. Neff, Noah 2016 m. Kinder U12 PTSV Konstanz 16 --- / --- / 8 / 8 / ---

12. Neff, Jonah 2016 m. Kinder U12 PTSV Konstanz 17 --- / --- / 10 / 7 / ---
13. Elmer, Liam 2016 m. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 19 8 / --- / --- / 11 / ---
13. Flack, Jojo 2015 m. Kinder U12 19 --- / 10 / 14 / 9 / ---
15. Bacher, Thomas 2015 m. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 20 --- / 11 / 9 / --- / ---
16. Schön, Theo 2016 m. Kinder U12 22 12 / 17 / 12 / 10 / ---
17. Alexe, Matei 2015 m. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 23 11 / 12 / 17 / 13 / ---
17. Hoyer, Karl 2016 m. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 23 15 / 8 / 16 / --- / ---
19. Margraf, Leo 2016 m. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 25 14 / 14 / 11 / --- / ---
19. Weh, Rufus 2016 m. Kinder U12 TV Konstanz 25 --- / --- / 13 / 12 / ---
21. Lindenmayer, Theo 2016 m. Kinder U12 TSV Bodman 27 16 / 13 / --- / 14 / ---
22. Celeghini, Aurelio 2016 m. Kinder U12 PTSV Konstanz 34 --- / 15 / 19 / --- / ---
23. Wieloch, Benjamin 2016 m. Kinder U12 LG Radolfzell 35 17 / --- / 18 / --- / ---
24. Haradini, Lirion 2015 m. Kinder U12 TV Engen 39 19 / 20 / --- / --- / ---
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Jugend U14,U16

w. Jugend U14
1. Zimmermann, Maya 2014 w. Jugend U14 LG Radolfzell 2 1 / 3 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Latacz, Emilie 2014 w. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 3 3 / 4 / 2 / 1 / ---
3. Gerwig, Lia 2013 w. Jugend U14 ASC Konstanz 4 --- / 2 / 4 / 2 / ---
3. Lederer, Joanna 2013 w. Jugend U14 TV Engen 4 --- / 1 / 6 / 3 / ---
5. Fenner, Amely 2014 w. Jugend U14 LG Radolfzell 7 2 / --- / 5 / --- / ---
6. Ruß, Hannah 2014 w. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 9 5 / 5 / 7 / 4 / ---
7. Rölli, Hanna 2014 w. Jugend U14 LG Radolfzell 12 4 / 8 / --- / --- / ---
8. Wölfle, Anne 2013 w. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 13 7 / 6 / 9 / --- / ---
9. Chen, Yamina 2014 w. Jugend U14 LG Radolfzell 15 8 / 7 / 8 / --- / ---
10. Schaller, Karlotta 2014 w. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 16 6 / --- / 10 / --- / ---

w. Jugend U16
1. Maier, Marie Kristina 2012 w. Jugend U16 TV Engen 2 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Reuter, Marie 2012 w. Jugend U16 ASC Konstanz 3 3 / 1 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Kampffmeyer, Lea 2012 w. Jugend U16 TV Engen 6 4 / 3 / 3 / --- / ---
4. Kuberczyk, Eva 2012 w. Jugend U16 ASC Konstanz 7 5 / 7 / 4 / 3 / ---
5. Wick, Mina 2011 w. Jugend U16 StTV Singen 9 --- / 4 / --- / 5 / ---

m. Jugend U14
1. Bressem, Lukas 2014 m. Jugend U14 TV Engen 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Ruks, Julian 2013 m. Jugend U14 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 4 --- / 2 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Lehmann, Constantin 2014 m. Jugend U14 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 5 2 / --- / 9 / 3 / ---
4. Wahl, Max 2014 m. Jugend U14 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 6 3 / 4 / 3 / 4 / ---
5. Nestel, Luca 2013 m. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 7 4 / 3 / 6 / 7 / ---
6. Lederer, Vincent 2014 m. Jugend U14 TV Engen 9 --- / 5 / 4 / 8 / ---
7. Bonchev, Daniel 2013 m. Jugend U14 PTSV Konstanz 10 5 / 6 / 7 / 5 / ---
8. Pfeiffer, Lukas 2014 m. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 11 --- / --- / 5 / 6 / ---
9. Klaucke, Jonathan 2013 m. Jugend U14 LV Donaueschingen / 15 6 / --- / --- / 9 / ---
9. Maier, Johann 2013 m. Jugend U14 LG Radolfzell 15 --- / 7 / 8 / 11 / ---
11. Grund, Johannes 2014 m. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 18 8 / --- / --- / 10 / ---
12. Hirt, David 2013 m. Jugend U14 TV Oberndorf 20 --- / 9 / 11 / --- / ---
12. Spies, Jaron 2013 m. Jugend U14 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 20 --- / 8 / --- / 12 / ---
14. Mauch, Samuel 2014 m. Jugend U14 LT Unterkirnach 23 12 / 11 / 15 / 13 / ---
15. Harnacke, Jakob 2014 m. Jugend U14 StTV Singen 24 10 / --- / 14 / --- / ---

m. Jugend U16
1. Vogt, Jona 2011 m. Jugend U16 TV 05 Fridingen 2 1 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Schutzbach, Paul 2011 m. Jugend U16 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 3 2 / 2 / 2 / 1 / ---
3. Meyer, Fabian 2012 m. Jugend U16 6 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / ---
4. Jäger, Jonas 2011 m. Jugend U16 StTV Singen 8 6 / --- / --- / 2 / ---
4. Scherer, Julius 2011 m. Jugend U16 TSV Bodman 8 4 / 4 / --- / --- / ---
6. Müller, Arthur 2012 m. Jugend U16 ASC Konstanz 9 9 / --- / 5 / 4 / ---
6. Strittmatter, Jan 2012 m. Jugend U16 LG Radolfzell 9 5 / 5 / 4 / --- / ---

8. Kiefer, Henri 2012 m. Jugend U16 LG Radolfzell 13 7 / 6 / --- / --- / ---
8. Mauch, Noah 2012 m. Jugend U16 LT Unterkirnach 13 10 / 8 / 8 / 5 / ---
10. Hosti, Julian 2012 m. Jugend U16 14 8 / --- / 6 / --- / ---
10. Vrijdaghs, Samuel 2011 m. Jugend U16 TV Konstanz 14 --- / 7 / 7 / --- / ---
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Kurzstrecke Gesamtwertung

w
1. Hirt, Leni 2008 w TV Oberndorf 2 --- / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Banka, Linea 2009 w ASC Konstanz 3 2 / 3 / 2 / 1 / ---
3. Scharmann, Marie 2009 w 4 3 / 2 / 3 / 2 / ---
4. Geywitz, Jessica 2004 w TV Konstanz 7 --- / --- / 4 / 3 / ---
5. Staiger, Yola 2010 w TV Konstanz 9 5 / 4 / 7 / 6 / ---
6. Vorwieger, Laila 2010 w ASC Konstanz 11 --- / 5 / 6 / --- / ---
7. Hunsinger, Katharina 2003 w TV Konstanz 13 --- / --- / 8 / 5 / ---
7. Maier, Ilka 1979 w TSV Bodman 13 6 / --- / 10 / 7 / ---
9. Ruß, Sarah 1985 w StTV Singen 14 7 / 7 / 12 / --- / ---
10. Lederer, Matilda 2010 w TV Engen 17 --- / 6 / 11 / --- / ---
11. Groß, Stefanie 1975 w StTV Singen 21 --- / 8 / 13 / --- / ---

m
1. Zahn, Florian 2005 m TV Konstanz 2 1 / 1 / 2 / 1 / ---
2. Dayal, Jakob 2009 m LG Radolfzell 6 4 / 2 / 4 / --- / ---
2. Fenner, Timothy 2010 m LG Radolfzell 6 2 / 4 / 5 / --- / ---
2. Petzold, Tim 2009 m LG Radolfzell 6 3 / 3 / 7 / 4 / ---
5. Weber, Elias 1997 m TV Konstanz 8 --- / 17 / 6 / 2 / ---
5. Lauble, Luis 2008 m TV Konstanz 8 5 / 6 / 9 / 3 / ---
7. Rimmele, Tim 2004 m TuS Steißlingen 13 8 / 5 / --- / --- / ---
8. Stotz, Sebastian 2006 m TuS Lörrach-Stetten 14 7 / 7 / 13 / --- / ---
8. Vorwieger, Ruben 2008 m ASC Konstanz 14 6 / 9 / 8 / --- / ---
10. Vrijdaghs, Silas 2008 m TV Konstanz 15 10 / 10 / 11 / 5 / ---
11. Kneis, Pascal 1990 m TV Konstanz 17 9 / 8 / --- / --- / ---
12. Wick, Benno 2010 m LG Radolfzell 20 13 / 14 / 16 / 7 / ---
13. Vogt, Jona 2011 m TV 05 Fridingen 22 11 / 11 / 12 / --- / ---
14. Szabo, Jeremi 2008 m TV Engen 23 --- / 13 / 10 / --- / ---
15. Nestel, Tobias 1985 m StTV Singen 26 14 / 12 / 14 / --- / ---
16. Böhler, Joachim 1980 m SV Reichenau 27 18 / --- / 18 / 9 / ---
17. Obermaier, Maximilian 1990 m 30 --- / --- / 19 / 11 / ---
18. Hermes, Henrik Karl 2009 m PTSV Konstanz 31 16 / 16 / 15 / --- / ---
18. Dabrowski, Lars 1992 m StTV Singen 31 19 / 20 / 20 / 12 / ---
20. Forbrich, Camilo 2012 m Purzeit 40 --- / 18 / 22 / --- / ---
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Kurzstrecke und U18,U20

w. Jugend U18
1. Banka, Linea 2009 w. Jugend U18 ASC Konstanz 2 1 / 2 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Scharmann, Marie 2009 w. Jugend U18 3 2 / 1 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Staiger, Yola 2010 w. Jugend U18 TV Konstanz 7 4 / 3 / 5 / 4 / ---
4. Vorwieger, Laila 2010 w. Jugend U18 ASC Konstanz 8 --- / 4 / 4 / --- / ---
5. Lederer, Matilda 2010 w. Jugend U18 TV Engen 11 --- / 5 / 6 / --- / ---

w. Jugend U20
1. Hirt, Leni 2008 w. Jugend U20 TV Oberndorf 2 --- / 1 / 1 / --- / ---

Frauen Kurzstr.
1. Geywitz, Jessica 2004 Frauen Kurzstr. TV Konstanz 2 --- / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Ruß, Sarah 1985 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 3 2 / 1 / 5 / --- / ---
3. Hunsinger, Katharina 2003 Frauen Kurzstr. TV Konstanz 4 --- / --- / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Maier, Ilka 1979 Frauen Kurzstr. TSV Bodman 4 1 / --- / 4 / 3 / ---
5. Groß, Stefanie 1975 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 8 --- / 2 / 6 / --- / ---

m. Jugend U18
1. Petzold, Tim 2009 m. Jugend U18 LG Radolfzell 3 2 / 2 / 4 / 1 / ---
1. Dayal, Jakob 2009 m. Jugend U18 LG Radolfzell 3 3 / 1 / 2 / --- / ---
3. Fenner, Timothy 2010 m. Jugend U18 LG Radolfzell 4 1 / 3 / 3 / --- / ---
4. Wick, Benno 2010 m. Jugend U18 LG Radolfzell 7 6 / 5 / 7 / 2 / ---
5. Vogt, Jona 2011 m. Jugend U18 TV 05 Fridingen 8 4 / 4 / 5 / --- / ---
6. Hermes, Henrik Karl 2009 m. Jugend U18 PTSV Konstanz 13 8 / 7 / 6 / --- / ---
7. Forbrich, Camilo 2012 m. Jugend U18 Purzeit 18 --- / 8 / 10 / --- / ---

m. Jugend U20
1. Lauble, Luis 2008 m. Jugend U20 TV Konstanz 2 1 / 1 / 2 / 1 / ---
2. Vorwieger, Ruben 2008 m. Jugend U20 ASC Konstanz 3 2 / 2 / 1 / --- / ---
3. Vrijdaghs, Silas 2008 m. Jugend U20 TV Konstanz 5 3 / 3 / 4 / 2 / ---
4. Szabo, Jeremi 2008 m. Jugend U20 TV Engen 7 --- / 4 / 3 / --- / ---

Männer Kurzstr.
1. Zahn, Florian 2005 Männer Kurzstr. TV Konstanz 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Weber, Elias 1997 Männer Kurzstr. TV Konstanz 5 --- / 6 / 3 / 2 / ---
2. Rimmele, Tim 2004 Männer Kurzstr. TuS Steißlingen 5 3 / 2 / --- / --- / ---
2. Stotz, Sebastian 2006 Männer Kurzstr. TuS Lörrach-Stetten 5 2 / 3 / 4 / --- / ---
5. Kneis, Pascal 1990 Männer Kurzstr. TV Konstanz 8 4 / 4 / --- / --- / ---
6. Nestel, Tobias 1985 Männer Kurzstr. StTV Singen 10 5 / 5 / 5 / --- / ---
6. Böhler, Joachim 1980 Männer Kurzstr. SV Reichenau 10 6 / --- / 6 / 4 / ---
8. Obermaier, Maximilian 1990 Männer Kurzstr. 12 --- / --- / 7 / 5 / ---
9. Dabrowski, Lars 1992 Männer Kurzstr. StTV Singen 13 7 / 7 / 8 / 6 / ---
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Hauptauf Gesamtwertung

w
1. Gertis, Michaela 1994 w LG Hohenfels 2 1 / 2 / 2 / 1 / ---
2. Wintersig, Christin 1998 w ASC Konstanz 3 2 / 3 / 1 / 2 / ---
3. Ettlin, Julia 1992 w LT Unterkirnach 7 4 / 5 / 3 / 4 / ---
4. Nill, Lotta 2002 w ASC Konstanz 9 3 / 6 / --- / 6 / ---
4. Polito, Evi 1976 w LG Hohenfels 9 5 / 7 / 4 / --- / ---
6. Faure, Louise 1999 w 12 --- / --- / 5 / 7 / ---
7. Meyer, Melanie 1982 w 14 --- / --- / 6 / 8 / ---
8. Stahl, Sophie 1983 w Endorphinos 16 --- / 8 / 8 / --- / ---
8. Maier, Hannah 1989 w 16 7 / 9 / --- / --- / ---
10. Wintersig, Michaela 1999 w SV Reichenau 21 --- / --- / 11 / 10 / ---
11. Baus, Tina 2001 w VfB Friedrichshafen 24 --- / 14 / 10 / --- / ---
12. Queyreau, Silke 1978 w LG Hohenfels 25 13 / 20 / --- / 12 / ---
13. Fink, Simone 1990 w ASC Konstanz 26 --- / 17 / --- / 9 / ---
14. Kistner, Nathalie 2001 w ASC Konstanz 27 --- / 16 / --- / 11 / ---
15. Wick, Dagmar 1975 w LT Radolfzell 28 15 / 18 / 13 / 15 / ---
16. Vochazer, Jutta 1970 w TSV Wald 31 16 / 24 / 15 / --- / ---
17. Zur Horst, Dorothee 1986 w 34 20 / 25 / 14 / --- / ---
17. Kovalova-Müller, Alice 1985 w 34 18 / --- / 16 / 20 / ---
19. Obermaier, Anna-Sophie 1987 w ASC Konstanz 37 --- / 31 / 19 / 18 / ---
19. Konradt, Larysa 1970 w LG Hohenfels 37 21 / --- / --- / 16 / ---
21. Scheuing, Sofie 1995 w 42 22 / --- / 20 / 24 / ---
22. Renna, Gabriela 1977 w TSV Bodman 44 17 / 27 / --- / --- / ---
23. Salatino, Isolde 1966 w KKSV Herdwangen 46 --- / 29 / --- / 17 / ---
23. Fath, Manuela 1980 w 46 --- / --- / 21 / 25 / ---
25. Hestermann, Elena 1992 w 47 24 / --- / --- / 23 / ---
26. Hess, Emi 1970 w MYOREFLEXTHERA 50 26 / 35 / 24 / --- / ---
27. Mauch, Astrid 1985 w LT Unterkirnach 51 28 / 34 / 23 / 29 / ---
28. Köppel, Isabel 1993 w 57 --- / --- / 25 / 32 / ---
29. Robles Pidiache, Yaury Yudien 2007 w TV Konstanz 58 27 / --- / --- / 31 / ---

m
1. Völkle, Luca 1994 m TV Konstanz 2 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Sowieja, Dominik 1991 m TSG 1845 Heilbronn 3 2 / 1 / --- / --- / ---
3. Snehotta, Paul 1990 m TV Konstanz 4 3 / 2 / 2 / --- / ---
4. Frey, Duncan 2002 m TSF Tuttlingen 5 --- / 3 / --- / 2 / ---
5. Mayer, Mike 2007 m ASC Konstanz 7 4 / 6 / 3 / --- / ---
5. Treiber, Tobias 1996 m ASC Konstanz 7 7 / 4 / 6 / 3 / ---
7. Häuser, Patrick 1992 m VfB Friedrichshafen 9 --- / 5 / 4 / --- / ---
7. Lohfink, Thomas 2001 m TV Konstanz 9 5 / 7 / 5 / 4 / ---
9. Hoffmann, Erik 2002 m ASC Konstanz 13 6 / --- / 7 / --- / ---
10. Sättele, Marco 1997 m SV Reichenau 15 18 / 14 / 10 / 5 / ---
11. Greiß, Fabian 1985 m ASC Konstanz 16 8 / 8 / 8 / 8 / ---
12. Karge, Marius 1994 m ASC Konstanz 18 13 / 12 / 9 / 9 / ---

13. Noack, Matthias 1980 m 19 9 / --- / 11 / 10 / ---
14. Ries, Patrick 1988 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 20 17 / 17 / 13 / 7 / ---
15. Werner, Lars 1991 m ASC Konstanz 22 11 / --- / --- / 11 / ---
16. Beisel, Tobias 1991 m ASC Konstanz 23 12 / 11 / --- / --- / ---
17. Graumann, Simon 2001 m LT Radolfzell 24 --- / 10 / 14 / --- / ---
18. Klüppel, Valentin 1999 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 26 14 / --- / --- / 12 / ---
19. Distler, Jorgo 2005 m SSV Forchheim 29 10 / 19 / --- / --- / ---
19. Weich, Christian 1990 m ASC Konstanz 29 22 / 15 / 17 / 14 / ---
21. Henke, Stefan 1981 m Kraus Maschinenbau 31 15 / 16 / --- / --- / ---
21. Küppers, Erik 1979 m LT Radolfzell 31 --- / 32 / 16 / 15 / ---
23. Maurer, Sergej 1981 m StTV Singen 32 20 / --- / 12 / --- / ---
24. Hoffmann, Patrick 1995 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 33 27 / 20 / --- / 13 / ---
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25. Schoch, Linus 2002 m ASC Konstanz 35 19 / 34 / 20 / 16 / ---
26. Vogelmann, Peter 1985 m ASC Konstanz 36 24 / 21 / 15 / --- / ---
26. Dolowschiak, Tamas 1983 m 36 28 / --- / 18 / 18 / ---
28. Hoch, Mike 2002 m LG Hohenfels 39 21 / 18 / 26 / --- / ---
29. Ranzenigo, Damiano 1993 m ASC Konstanz 41 25 / 22 / 19 / --- / ---
30. Garni, Sascha 1997 m 42 41 / 37 / 21 / 21 / ---
31. Patone, Lorenzo 1971 m TG Stockach 44 --- / 27 / --- / 17 / ---
32. Starck, Felix 1988 m VC Singen 47 34 / --- / 25 / 22 / ---
33. Buchty, Andreas 1979 m TG Stockach 49 33 / 25 / 24 / --- / ---
34. Heid, Peter 1992 m 53 30 / 23 / --- / --- / ---
35. Umbach, Kilian 1996 m ASC Konstanz 54 --- / 43 / 35 / 19 / ---
35. Heidegger, Tonio 1982 m ASC Konstanz 54 38 / --- / 28 / 26 / ---
35. Pollakis, Emmanuel 1984 m SV Diehl Bodenseew. 54 37 / 46 / 30 / 24 / ---
38. Wickboldt, Oliver 1989 m 55 --- / 30 / --- / 25 / ---
39. Warken, Matthias 1982 m FC 57 --- / 28 / 29 / --- / ---
39. Holzapfel, Oskar 2000 m Siebenzwerge 57 42 / 35 / 22 / --- / ---
41. Saad, Yanis 1992 m Siebenzwerge 59 32 / --- / 27 / --- / ---
42. Bellanti, Raffaello 1995 m ASC Konstanz 60 --- / 26 / 34 / --- / ---
42. Stöß, Jürgen 1966 m ASC Konstanz 60 39 / 29 / --- / 31 / ---
42. Lauble, Manuel 1985 m 60 48 / 45 / 37 / 23 / ---
42. Bücker, Jürgen 1970 m SV Reichenau 60 43 / --- / 33 / 27 / ---
46. Maier, Sascha 1974 m TSV Bodman 63 31 / --- / 32 / 39 / ---
47. Forbricht, Ivan 2007 m Schönacher Flitzer 64 --- / 41 / 23 / --- / ---
48. Walker, Mats 2008 m PTSV Konstanz 65 44 / 31 / 53 / 34 / ---
49. Bühler, Julius 2009 m Endorphinos 73 --- / 44 / --- / 29 / ---
49. Wolf, Dirk 1971 m LT Seeend 73 54 / 42 / 41 / 32 / ---
49. Walker, Ingo 1972 m 73 40 / 33 / 44 / --- / ---
52. Kiefer, Simon 1987 m ASC Konstanz 74 46 / --- / 39 / 35 / ---
53. Reichl, Patrick 1993 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 75 35 / --- / 40 / --- / ---
54. Queyreau, Guido 1975 m LG Hohenfels 77 52 / 47 / --- / 30 / ---
55. Okle, Stephan 1987 m ASC Konstanz 80 51 / --- / 42 / 38 / ---
56. Kiock, Michael 1990 m LT Unterkirnach 84 50 / 54 / 47 / 37 / ---
57. Keller, Jonas 1992 m 85 --- / --- / 45 / 40 / ---
58. Holz, Tobias 1977 m LT Radolfzell 86 47 / 39 / 56 / --- / ---

59. Förnbacher, Dieter 1968 m LT Unterkirnach 88 --- / --- / 46 / 42 / ---
60. Gern, Ludger 1970 m Campinghof Salem 89 49 / 40 / --- / 55 / ---
60. Hugelmann, Jan 1993 m SV Reichenau 89 56 / --- / --- / 33 / ---
62. Friedrichsen, Tobias 1997 m TV Konstanz 91 55 / 52 / 50 / 41 / ---
63. Schäberle, Johannes 2005 m PTSV Konstanz 92 --- / 49 / 72 / 43 / ---
64. Wintersig, Markus 1965 m SV Reichenau 95 62 / 58 / 51 / 44 / ---
65. Scholze, Sebastian 1986 m TG Stockach 96 59 / 50 / --- / 46 / ---
66. Thurnher, Leon 1998 m VfB Friedrichshafen 101 --- / 38 / 63 / --- / ---
67. Ruffini, Alexander 1995 m ASC Konstanz 102 --- / 53 / --- / 49 / ---
68. M., Alexander 1998 m Siebenzwerge 104 53 / 51 / 78 / --- / ---
69. Strittmatter, Michael 1972 m LG Radolfzell 108 60 / 56 / 60 / 52 / ---
70. Straub, Dominik 1990 m 113 --- / --- / 65 / 48 / ---
71. Rick, Michael 1989 m SV Reichenau 121 71 / --- / --- / 50 / ---
71. Weissgerber, Patrik 1970 m SV Reichenau 121 70 / --- / 73 / 51 / ---
71. Vogel, Didi 1968 m 121 72 / 62 / --- / 59 / ---
74. Laufer, Holger 1977 m 122 --- / --- / 68 / 54 / ---
75. Creazzi, Luigi 1977 m Endorphinos 123 64 / 59 / --- / --- / ---
76. Kanz, Julian 1991 m SV Diehl 125 63 / 65 / 62 / --- / ---
76. Dold, Harald 1966 m LT Radolfzell 125 67 / 70 / 69 / 58 / ---
78. Reuter, Marc 1978 m 126 76 / 66 / 82 / 60 / ---
78. J., Jonas 1997 m Siebenzwerge 126 57 / 69 / --- / --- / ---
78. Kampffmeyer, Wolfram 1982 m TV Engen 126 65 / 61 / 66 / --- / ---
81. Banka, Tobias 1972 m ASC Konstanz 127 74 / 76 / 92 / 53 / ---
82. Sirch, Fabian 1988 m SV Reichenau 129 --- / 68 / 89 / 61 / ---
83. Vetter, Jürgen 1963 m Salem 132 69 / 63 / --- / --- / ---
84. Polito, Ralf 1975 m LG Hohenfels 133 66 / 67 / 70 / --- / ---
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85. Wangerin, Ole 1979 m TV Engen 134 --- / 72 / 79 / 62 / ---
86. Jakob, Moritz 1994 m 141 77 / 64 / --- / --- / ---
87. Halder, Manuel 1997 m 146 81 / 75 / 71 / --- / ---
88. Forbricht, Bela 1975 m Schönacher Flitzer 147 --- / 71 / 76 / --- / ---
89. Mauch, Sebastian 1989 m LT Unterkirnach 149 79 / 84 / 84 / 70 / ---
90. Müller, Manuel 1985 m 150 84 / --- / 104 / 66 / ---
91. Mangold, Jürgen 1973 m Bilharzschule 152 78 / 83 / 83 / 74 / ---
91. Kolberg, Nils 1968 m Endorphinos 152 75 / 77 / --- / --- / ---
91. Grube, Norbert 1969 m 152 73 / 79 / 80 / --- / ---
94. Piechowski, Daniel 1976 m 155 87 / 92 / 94 / 68 / ---
95. Buchelt, Sebastian 1992 m Budo Circle Konstanz 156 68 / --- / 88 / --- / ---
95. Buder, Ronny 1979 m TSV Bodman 156 --- / 85 / --- / 71 / ---
97. Schock, Manuel 1993 m 157 94 / 82 / --- / 75 / ---
98. Waldschütz, Andreas 1958 m TSV Mühlhofen 158 95 / 91 / 93 / 67 / ---
99. Bayha, Christian 1980 m LG Radolfzell 159 90 / --- / 98 / 69 / ---
100. Scheuing, Noah 1998 m 162 85 / --- / 77 / --- / ---
101. Wetzel, Anselm 1971 m 164 86 / 78 / --- / --- / ---
102. Fischer, Julian 1978 m TG Stockach 165 92 / 73 / --- / --- / ---
103. Göb, Marc Philipp 1989 m LT Unterkirnach 166 80 / --- / 86 / --- / ---
104. Kohler, Andreas 1956 m LG Radolfzell 168 88 / 96 / 97 / 80 / ---

105. Brzuska, Abdullah 1985 m 176 111 / 100 / 111 / 76 / ---
106. Fischer, Mario 1977 m SiebenZwerge Abt 178 89 / 89 / 96 / --- / ---
106. Heinbach, Götz 1972 m TuS Iznang 178 99 / 101 / 102 / 79 / ---
108. Müller, Patrick 1968 m 180 91 / 90 / 90 / --- / ---
108. Deichsel, Andreas 1965 m 180 --- / 98 / 109 / 82 / ---
110. Popp, Sven Björn 1991 m Siebenzwerge 181 93 / 88 / 103 / --- / ---
110. Kluzik, Thomas 1969 m Freiwasser 181 --- / 95 / 106 / 86 / ---
112. Tuncer, Tuncay 1974 m Endorphinos 183 96 / 87 / --- / --- / ---
112. Müller, Harald 1954 m 183 108 / 99 / 107 / 84 / ---
114. Sosa P., Rafael F. 1994 m 184 --- / --- / 120 / 64 / ---
115. W., Luca 2005 m Siebenzwerge 189 103 / 86 / --- / --- / ---
115. Stürz, Viktor 1976 m 189 106 / --- / 118 / 83 / ---
117. Günthner, Albert 1959 m FC Reichenbach 194 105 / 105 / 110 / 89 / ---
118. Ramirez Bano, Juan 1993 m 197 --- / --- / 119 / 78 / ---
119. Scharpf, Ulrich 1958 m 198 107 / 108 / 116 / 91 / ---
119. Eberding, Wolfgang 1968 m ASC Konstanz 198 97 / --- / 101 / --- / ---
119. Hosti, Markus 1975 m 198 --- / 110 / 117 / 88 / ---
122. Münder, Thomas 1990 m 201 --- / --- / 114 / 87 / ---
122. Bruder, Martin 1957 m PTSV Konstanz 201 113 / 109 / 121 / 92 / ---
122. Lederer, Uwe 1980 m TV Engen 201 --- / 103 / 113 / 98 / ---
125. Wagner, Berndt 1958 m SV Reichenau 202 112 / --- / --- / 90 / ---
125. Keller, Karl-Heinz 1958 m SV Reichenau 202 109 / --- / 122 / 93 / ---
127. Fischer, Magnan 1999 m 204 102 / 102 / --- / --- / ---
128. Böhler, Michael 1976 m Schloofbach Runner 209 104 / 111 / 105 / --- / ---
129. Luginsland, Jürgen 1963 m SV Nufringen 214 --- / 118 / 127 / 96 / ---
130. Jellinek, Frank 1968 m 216 118 / 117 / 125 / 99 / ---
131. Varli, Murat 1988 m 218 110 / --- / 108 / --- / ---
132. Grinda, Peter 1944 m TV Konstanz 221 120 / 120 / 128 / 101 / ---
133. Fath, Peter 1967 m 229 --- / --- / 129 / 100 / ---
134. Rudd, Reginald 1952 m ASC Konstanz 230 115 / 115 / 123 / --- / ---
135. Engel, Daniel 1986 m 231 117 / 114 / --- / --- / ---
136. Hermle, Berthold 1955 m 236 --- / 112 / 124 / --- / ---
137. Buhl, Franz 1964 m SV Meßkirch 240 121 / 119 / --- / --- / ---
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Hauptlauf Altersklassen

Frauen
1. Wintersig, Christin 1998 Frauen ASC Konstanz 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Nill, Lotta 2002 Frauen ASC Konstanz 5 2 / 3 / --- / 3 / ---
3. Faure, Louise 1999 Frauen 6 --- / --- / 2 / 4 / ---
4. Baus, Tina 2001 Frauen VfB Friedrichshafen 8 --- / 5 / 3 / --- / ---
5. Wintersig, Michaela 1999 Frauen SV Reichenau 9 --- / --- / 4 / 5 / ---
6. Kistner, Nathalie 2001 Frauen ASC Konstanz 12 --- / 6 / --- / 6 / ---
7. Robles Pidiache, Yaury Yudien 2007 Frauen TV Konstanz 18 8 / --- / --- / 10 / ---

W30
1. Gertis, Michaela 1994 W30 LG Hohenfels 2 1 / 2 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Ettlin, Julia 1992 W30 LT Unterkirnach 4 2 / 3 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Scheuing, Sofie 1995 W30 10 4 / --- / 6 / 7 / ---
4. Hestermann, Elena 1992 W30 11 5 / --- / --- / 6 / ---
5. Köppel, Isabel 1993 W30 15 --- / --- / 7 / 8 / ---

W35
1. Maier, Hannah 1989 W35 2 1 / 1 / --- / --- / ---
2. Obermaier, Anna-Sophie 1987 W35 ASC Konstanz 3 --- / 5 / 1 / 2 / ---
3. Fink, Simone 1990 W35 ASC Konstanz 4 --- / 3 / --- / 1 / ---

W40
1. Meyer, Melanie 1982 W40 2 --- / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Stahl, Sophie 1983 W40 Endorphinos 3 --- / 1 / 2 / --- / ---
2. Kovalova-Müller, Alice 1985 W40 3 1 / --- / 4 / 2 / ---
4. Zur Horst, Dorothee 1986 W40 5 2 / 3 / 3 / --- / ---
5. Mauch, Astrid 1985 W40 LT Unterkirnach 7 3 / 4 / 5 / 5 / ---

W45
1. Queyreau, Silke 1978 W45 LG Hohenfels 2 1 / 2 / --- / 1 / ---
2. Fath, Manuela 1980 W45 3 --- / --- / 1 / 2 / ---
3. Renna, Gabriela 1977 W45 TSV Bodman 5 2 / 3 / --- / --- / ---

W50
1. Polito, Evi 1976 W50 LG Hohenfels 2 1 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Wick, Dagmar 1975 W50 LT Radolfzell 3 2 / 2 / 2 / 1 / ---

W55
1. Vochazer, Jutta 1970 W55 TSV Wald 2 1 / 1 / 1 / --- / ---
2. Konradt, Larysa 1970 W55 LG Hohenfels 4 2 / --- / --- / 2 / ---
3. Hess, Emi 1970 W55 MYOREFLEXTHERA 5 3 / 2 / 3 / --- / ---

W60
1. Salatino, Isolde 1966 W60 KKSV Herdwangen 2 --- / 1 / --- / 1 / ---
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Männer
1. Mayer, Mike 2007 Männer ASC Konstanz 2 1 / 2 / 1 / --- / ---
1. Frey, Duncan 2002 Männer TSF Tuttlingen 2 --- / 1 / --- / 1 / ---
3. Lohfink, Thomas 2001 Männer TV Konstanz 4 2 / 3 / 2 / 2 / ---
4. Hoffmann, Erik 2002 Männer ASC Konstanz 6 3 / --- / 3 / --- / ---
5. Sättele, Marco 1997 Männer SV Reichenau 7 7 / 7 / 4 / 3 / ---
6. Klüppel, Valentin 1999 Männer Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 9 5 / --- / --- / 4 / ---
7. Graumann, Simon 2001 Männer LT Radolfzell 10 --- / 5 / 5 / --- / ---
8. Schoch, Linus 2002 Männer ASC Konstanz 11 8 / 11 / 6 / 5 / ---
9. Distler, Jorgo 2005 Männer SSV Forchheim 13 4 / 9 / --- / --- / ---
10. Garni, Sascha 1997 Männer 14 11 / 14 / 7 / 7 / ---
11. Hoch, Mike 2002 Männer LG Hohenfels 17 9 / 8 / 10 / --- / ---
12. Holzapfel, Oskar 2000 Männer Siebenzwerge 20 12 / 12 / 8 / --- / ---
12. Walker, Mats 2008 Männer PTSV Konstanz 20 13 / 10 / 15 / 10 / ---
14. Friedrichsen, Tobias 1997 Männer TV Konstanz 25 16 / 20 / 14 / 11 / ---
14. Forbricht, Ivan 2007 Männer Schönacher Flitzer 25 --- / 16 / 9 / --- / ---
16. Bühler, Julius 2009 Männer Endorphinos 26 --- / 17 / --- / 9 / ---
17. Schäberle, Johannes 2005 Männer PTSV Konstanz 30 --- / 18 / 20 / 12 / ---
18. Thurnher, Leon 1998 Männer VfB Friedrichshafen 33 --- / 15 / 18 / --- / ---
19. M., Alexander 1998 Männer Siebenzwerge 34 15 / 19 / 22 / --- / ---
20. Halder, Manuel 1997 Männer 38 19 / 24 / 19 / --- / ---
21. J., Jonas 1997 Männer Siebenzwerge 39 17 / 22 / --- / --- / ---
22. Scheuing, Noah 1998 Männer 42 21 / --- / 21 / --- / ---
23. Fischer, Magnan 1999 Männer 50 24 / 26 / --- / --- / ---
23. W., Luca 2005 Männer Siebenzwerge 50 25 / 25 / --- / --- / ---

M30
1. Völkle, Luca 1994 M30 TV Konstanz 2 1 / --- / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Treiber, Tobias 1996 M30 ASC Konstanz 3 2 / 1 / 3 / 2 / ---
3. Häuser, Patrick 1992 M30 VfB Friedrichshafen 4 --- / 2 / 2 / --- / ---
4. Karge, Marius 1994 M30 ASC Konstanz 6 3 / 3 / 4 / 3 / ---
5. Hoffmann, Patrick 1995 M30 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 8 5 / 4 / --- / 4 / ---
6. Ranzenigo, Damiano 1993 M30 ASC Konstanz 9 4 / 5 / 5 / --- / ---
7. Heid, Peter 1992 M30 12 6 / 6 / --- / --- / ---
8. Umbach, Kilian 1996 M30 ASC Konstanz 13 --- / 9 / 8 / 5 / ---
8. Saad, Yanis 1992 M30 Siebenzwerge 13 7 / --- / 6 / --- / ---
10. Bellanti, Raffaello 1995 M30 ASC Konstanz 15 --- / 8 / 7 / --- / ---
11. Hugelmann, Jan 1993 M30 SV Reichenau 16 10 / --- / --- / 6 / ---
12. Reichl, Patrick 1993 M30 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 17 8 / --- / 9 / --- / ---
13. Keller, Jonas 1992 M30 18 --- / --- / 10 / 8 / ---
14. Ruffini, Alexander 1995 M30 ASC Konstanz 19 --- / 10 / --- / 9 / ---
15. Jakob, Moritz 1994 M30 24 13 / 11 / --- / --- / ---
16. Schock, Manuel 1993 M30 25 14 / 12 / --- / 13 / ---
17. Buchelt, Sebastian 1992 M30 Budo Circle Konstanz 28 12 / --- / 16 / --- / ---
18. Sosa P., Rafael F. 1994 M30 29 --- / --- / 18 / 11 / ---
19. Ramirez Bano, Juan 1993 M30 31 --- / --- / 17 / 14 / ---
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M35
1. Sowieja, Dominik 1991 M35 TSG 1845 Heilbronn 2 1 / 1 / --- / --- / ---
2. Ries, Patrick 1988 M35 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 3 5 / 5 / 2 / 1 / ---
2. Snehotta, Paul 1990 M35 TV Konstanz 3 2 / 2 / 1 / --- / ---
4. Werner, Lars 1991 M35 ASC Konstanz 5 3 / --- / --- / 2 / ---
5. Weich, Christian 1990 M35 ASC Konstanz 6 6 / 4 / 3 / 3 / ---
6. Beisel, Tobias 1991 M35 ASC Konstanz 7 4 / 3 / --- / --- / ---
7. Starck, Felix 1988 M35 VC Singen 8 8 / --- / 4 / 4 / ---
8. Wickboldt, Oliver 1989 M35 11 --- / 6 / --- / 5 / ---
9. Kiefer, Simon 1987 M35 ASC Konstanz 13 9 / --- / 7 / 6 / ---
10. Kiock, Michael 1990 M35 LT Unterkirnach 14 10 / 7 / 10 / 7 / ---
11. Okle, Stephan 1987 M35 ASC Konstanz 16 11 / --- / 8 / 8 / ---
12. Sirch, Fabian 1988 M35 SV Reichenau 20 --- / 9 / 17 / 11 / ---
12. Kanz, Julian 1991 M35 SV Diehl 20 12 / 8 / 13 / --- / ---
14. Rick, Michael 1989 M35 SV Reichenau 23 13 / --- / --- / 10 / ---
14. Mauch, Sebastian 1989 M35 LT Unterkirnach 23 14 / 10 / 15 / 13 / ---
14. Straub, Dominik 1990 M35 23 --- / --- / 14 / 9 / ---
17. Popp, Sven Björn 1991 M35 Siebenzwerge 28 17 / 11 / 19 / --- / ---
18. Göb, Marc Philipp 1989 M35 LT Unterkirnach 31 15 / --- / 16 / --- / ---
19. Münder, Thomas 1990 M35 35 --- / --- / 21 / 14 / ---
20. Varli, Murat 1988 M35 38 18 / --- / 20 / --- / ---

M40
1. Greiß, Fabian 1985 M40 ASC Konstanz 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Vogelmann, Peter 1985 M40 ASC Konstanz 4 3 / 2 / 2 / --- / ---
3. Dolowschiak, Tamas 1983 M40 5 4 / --- / 3 / 2 / ---
4. Lauble, Manuel 1985 M40 7 7 / 4 / 7 / 3 / ---
5. Warken, Matthias 1982 M40 FC 8 --- / 3 / 5 / --- / ---
6. Pollakis, Emmanuel 1984 M40 SV Diehl Bodenseewe. 9 5 / 5 / 6 / 4 / ---
6. Heidegger, Tonio 1982 M40 ASC Konstanz 9 6 / --- / 4 / 5 / ---
8. Scholze, Sebastian 1986 M40 TG Stockach 12 8 / 6 / --- / 6 / ---
9. Kampffmeyer, Wolfram 1982 M40 TV Engen 16 9 / 8 / 8 / --- / ---
10. Müller, Manuel 1985 M40 17 10 / --- / 11 / 7 / ---
11. Brzuska, Abdullah 1985 M40 19 11 / 10 / 12 / 9 / ---
12. Engel, Daniel 1986 M40 23 12 / 11 / --- / --- / ---

M45
1. Noack, Matthias 1980 M45 2 1 / --- / 1 / 2 / ---
2. Henke, Stefan 1981 M45 Kraus Maschinenbau 3 2 / 1 / --- / --- / ---
3. Maurer, Sergej 1981 M45 StTV Singen 5 3 / --- / 2 / --- / ---
4. Buchty, Andreas 1979 M45 TG Stockach 6 4 / 2 / 4 / --- / ---
4. Küppers, Erik 1979 M45 LT Radolfzell 6 --- / 3 / 3 / 3 / ---
6. Holz, Tobias 1977 M45 LT Radolfzell 9 5 / 4 / 5 / --- / ---
7. Laufer, Holger 1977 M45 10 --- / --- / 6 / 4 / ---
8. Reuter, Marc 1978 M45 12 7 / 7 / 10 / 5 / ---
8. Creazzi, Luigi 1977 M45 Endorphinos 12 6 / 6 / --- / --- / ---

10. Wangerin, Ole 1979 M45 TV Engen 14 --- / 8 / 8 / 6 / ---
11. Bayha, Christian 1980 M45 LG Radolfzell 16 9 / --- / 12 / 7 / ---
12. Buder, Ronny 1979 M45 TSV Bodman 18 --- / 10 / --- / 8 / ---
13. Fischer, Julian 1978 M45 TG Stockach 19 10 / 9 / --- / --- / ---
13. Fischer, Mario 1977 M45 SiebenZwerge Abt 19 8 / 11 / 11 / --- / ---
15. Lederer, Uwe 1980 M45 TV Engen 22 --- / 12 / 13 / 10 / ---
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M50
1. Maier, Sascha 1974 M50 TSV Bodman 2 1 / --- / 1 / 2 / ---
2. Walker, Ingo 1972 M50 3 2 / 1 / 2 / --- / ---
2. Queyreau, Guido 1975 M50 LG Hohenfels 3 3 / 2 / --- / 1 / ---
4. Strittmatter, Michael 1972 M50 LG Radolfzell 8 4 / 4 / 4 / 4 / ---
5. Polito, Ralf 1975 M50 LG Hohenfels 10 5 / 5 / 5 / --- / ---
6. Banka, Tobias 1972 M50 ASC Konstanz 11 6 / 7 / 8 / 5 / ---
7. Forbricht, Bela 1975 M50 Schönacher Flitzer 12 --- / 6 / 6 / --- / ---
8. Piechowski, Daniel 1976 M50 14 8 / 10 / 9 / 6 / ---
8. Mangold, Jürgen 1973 M50 Bilharzschule 14 7 / 8 / 7 / 7 / ---
10. Tuncer, Tuncay 1974 M50 Endorphinos 18 9 / 9 / --- / --- / ---
11. Heinbach, Götz 1972 M50 TuS Iznang 19 10 / 12 / 10 / 9 / ---
12. Böhler, Michael 1976 M50 Schloofbach Runner 22 11 / 14 / 11 / --- / ---
12. Stürz, Viktor 1976 M50 22 12 / --- / 13 / 10 / ---
14. Hosti, Markus 1975 M50 23 --- / 13 / 12 / 11 / ---

M55
1. Patone, Lorenzo 1971 M55 TG Stockach 2 --- / 1 / --- / 1 / ---
1. Bücker, Jürgen 1970 M55 SV Reichenau 2 1 / --- / 1 / 2 / ---
3. Gern, Ludger 1970 M55 Campinghof Salem 4 2 / 2 / --- / 6 / ---
4. Wolf, Dirk 1971 M55 LT Seeend 5 3 / 3 / 2 / 3 / ---
5. Förnbacher, Dieter 1968 M55 LT Unterkirnach 7 --- / --- / 3 / 4 / ---
6. Weissgerber, Patrik 1970 M55 SV Reichenau 8 4 / --- / 4 / 5 / ---
7. Vogel, Didi 1968 M55 9 5 / 4 / --- / 7 / ---
8. Grube, Norbert 1969 M55 11 6 / 7 / 5 / --- / ---
9. Kolberg, Nils 1968 M55 Endorphinos 12 7 / 5 / --- / --- / ---
10. Wetzel, Anselm 1971 M55 14 8 / 6 / --- / --- / ---
11. Müller, Patrick 1968 M55 15 9 / 10 / 6 / --- / ---
12. Eberding, Wolfgang 1968 M55 ASC Konstanz 17 10 / --- / 7 / --- / ---
13. Kluzik, Thomas 1969 M55 Freiwasser 18 --- / 11 / 8 / 10 / ---
14. Jellinek, Frank 1968 M55 20 12 / 12 / 9 / 11 / ---
15. Fath, Peter 1967 M55 22 --- / --- / 10 / 12 / ---

M60
1. Stöß, Jürgen 1966 M60 ASC Konstanz 2 1 / 1 / --- / 1 / ---
2. Wintersig, Markus 1965 M60 SV Reichenau 3 2 / 2 / 1 / 2 / ---
3. Dold, Harald 1966 M60 LT Radolfzell 5 3 / 4 / 2 / 3 / ---
4. Deichsel, Andreas 1965 M60 7 --- / 6 / 3 / 4 / ---
4. Vetter, Jürgen 1963 M60 Salem 7 4 / 3 / --- / --- / ---
6. Luginsland, Jürgen 1963 M60 SV Nufringen 9 --- / 7 / 4 / 5 / ---

7. Buhl, Franz 1964 M60 SV Meßkirch 13 5 / 8 / --- / --- / ---

M65
1. Waldschütz, Andreas 1958 M65 TSV Mühlhofen 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Günthner, Albert 1959 M65 FC Reichenbach 4 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Scharpf, Ulrich 1958 M65 6 3 / 3 / 3 / 4 / ---
4. Bruder, Martin 1957 M65 PTSV Konstanz 8 6 / 4 / 4 / 5 / ---
4. Wagner, Berndt 1958 M65 SV Reichenau 8 5 / --- / --- / 3 / ---
6. Keller, Karl-Heinz 1958 M65 SV Reichenau 9 4 / --- / 5 / 6 / ---

M70
1. Kohler, Andreas 1956 M70 LG Radolfzell 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---
2. Müller, Harald 1954 M70 4 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / ---
3. Rudd, Reginald 1952 M70 ASC Konstanz 6 3 / 4 / 3 / --- / ---
4. Hermle, Berthold 1955 M70 7 --- / 3 / 4 / --- / ---

M80
1. Grinda, Peter 1944 M80 TV Konstanz 2 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / ---


